Community STEAM Academy - After-School Club Permission Slip

Dear Parent/Guardian,

We are excited to offer your child the opportunity to participate in our after-school club at Community STEAM Academy. Please review the details below and provide your consent for their involvement.

Club Details:

- **Club Name:** The STEAM Press
- Meeting Day(s): Wednesday and Thursday
- Meeting Time: 3:00 4:30Spring Semester Fee: \$10

Spring Semester Schedule:

Start Date: Wednesday, March 13, 2024End Date: Thursday, May 23, 2024

Parent/Guardian Consent: I, the undersigned, permit my child,, to participate in the after-school club mentioned above. I understand and agree to the semester fee of \$10.
I acknowledge that the club will meet on Wednesday and Thursday at 3:00 - 4:30 from March 13, 2024 to May 23, 2024.
In case of any emergency, I can be reached at the following contact number:
Payment Details: Payment should be submitted to the school office by Wednesday, March 13th. Please make checks payable to "CSA-Xenia"
Additional Notes: • Students are expected to attend regularly and be punctual. • Any changes in the schedule will be communicated in advance. • Parents/Guardians will be informed of any special events or requirements related to the club.
Your support in enriching your child's educational experience is highly appreciated. If you have any questions or concerns, feel free to contact Megan Gebhart-Powell at mgebhartpowell@communitysteam.com.
Thank you for your cooperation.
Parent/Guardian Name:
Parent/Guardian Signature:

Please detach and return the signed permission slip along with the semester fee by March 13, 2024.